Hydraulic speed regulators series HS 1.81
1
seriesHS
Hydraulic
speed regulators
VERSIONS
 LU  In-line tank, piston rod thrust adjustment
 PU In-parallel tank, piston rod thrust adjustment

MATERIALS
HS
ORDER KEY
Hydraulic regulator HS, 100 mm stroke, in-parallel tank, stop valve
thrust adjustment HS100 PU2
Hydraulic regulator HS, 150 mm stroke, in-parallel tank, skip valve
double adjustment + cylinder series “CPUI” Ø63, 150 mm stroke,
magnetic piston type + fixing plate + connection bridle + nipple +
threaded bar, ASSEMBLED:
 HS150 PD3, 63/150 CPUI/M,
HS/PT 63, HS/BR 50/63,
HS/NP 50/63, HS/BF Ø
M/HS
ORDER EXAMPLES
“HS”+ cylinders series “X” or “CPUI”  M/HS
ASSEMBLY
Hydraulic regulators series “HS” assure a constant speed of
pneumatic cylinders during their working cycle. In fact in the control
of tools, that during their movements meet different resistances
(i.e. violent impacts and vibrations) with the consequent variation
of speed due to the use of only pneumatic control, you could obtain
coarse finishes of the tooling till reach the breaking of the same
tool. The hydraulic speed regulators exploit the oil incompressibility
that, passing from a chamber to another one through an externally
adjustable flow regulator, manages to uniform the speed and,
with the use of control valves, avoids dead times warranting
perfectly repeatable stops independently from the applied load.
The adjustment can be made during the piston rod thrust phase,
retract phase or both. The stop valve (STOP), mounted in-line on the
circuit, and the acceleration valves (SKIP),  mounted in-parallel, can
be inserted in both the phases. These are poppet valves, two port,
pneumatically actuated and therefore they have to be operated to
make the STOP valve insert and to cut out the SKIP one.
Series
Stroke
Version
Option
seriesHS Hydraulic
speed regulators
Hydraulic speed regulators series HS1.82
IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HS..LU1
IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HS..LU2 - HS..LU3
IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HS..LU4
LU1
LU2
LU3
LU4
WEIGHT: 2200 g (0 mm-STROKE) + 61 g EVERY 10 mm OF STROKE
WEIGHT: 2800 g (50 mm-STROKE) + 61 g EVERY 10 mm OF STROKE (MIN. STROKE 50 mm)
DIMENSIONS WITH IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT
DIMENSIONS WITH IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT
STROKES (mm)
≤ 75
76 ÷ 150
151 ÷ 250
251 ÷ 350
351 ÷ 500
A
75
90
142
171
222
B (max)
25
39
65
87
125
STROKES (mm)
≤ 75
76 ÷ 150
151 ÷ 250
251 ÷ 350
351 ÷ 500
A
60
75
127
156
205
B (max)
25
39